



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

925 WRIT PETITION NO. 2967 OF 2008

BALASAHEB KISAN KUNJALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2025 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 849 OF 2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.
850 OF 2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1268 OF 2008 IN
WP/849/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3139 OF 2015
IN WP/850/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2932 OF
2017 IN WP/2967/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3515
OF 2017 IN WP/849/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.
3514 OF 2017 IN WP/850/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION
NO. 15390 OF 2013 IN WP/2967/2008

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M.

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. P. S. Patil.

Advocate for Petitioner in WP/849/08 : Mr. S. H. Lathkar h/f
Mr. S. P. Shah.

Advocate for Applicant/s in CA/3139/15 : Mr. Anand Chawre
a/w Ms. Vandana Sadawarte h/f Mr. A. G. Godhamgaonkar.

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 26.02.2025

PER COURT :-

1. It has been brought to the notice that by an order dated 13.06.2008, it has been observed that this writ petition would be in the nature of public litigation. However, this order seems to be not came to the knowledge of the Registrar (Judicial)

while obtaining the consolidation order. Hence, we direct the Registrar (Judicial) to place an appropriate proposal for clubbing/consolidating all matters in view of the above facts.

2. Remove from board.

(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-