



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

968 WRIT PETITION NO. 1491 OF 2025

Shivkumar Digambar Shashtri (Died)
Through L.Rs.Mirabai Shivkumar Shashtri

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary Road And Others

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 09 JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 1491 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1792 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 1973 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3285 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 3344 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 3346 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7559 OF 2025 IN WP/3346/2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 6630 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 7428 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 9323 OF 2025 977 PIL NO. 22 OF 2022 978 PIL NO. 6 OF 2023 979 PIL NO. 41 OF 2024 980 PIL NO. 52 OF 2024	17.03.2026

{2}

Matters	Date
<p>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 8271 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 10357 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 10778 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 11275 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 11681 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 11946 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 11947 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 11953 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 12224 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 12282 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 12912 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 13402 OF 2025</p>	<p>18.03.2026</p>
<p>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13500 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 13650 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 13837 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 14085 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 14423 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 14431 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 14506 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 14507 OF 2025 1002 WP/14510/2025 WITH CA/13288/2025 IN WP/14510/2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 14545 OF 2025 1004 PIL/96/2013 WITH CA/544/2022 IN PIL/96/2013 1005 PIL NO. 60 OF 2020 1006 PIL NO. 50 OF 2021 WITH CA/6994/2021 IN PIL/50/2021</p>	<p>23.03.2026</p>
<p>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 8388 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 11948 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 11954 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 11955 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 12198 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 12221 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 12294 OF 2025 1032 CONTEMPT APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023</p>	<p>24.03.2026</p>

Matters	Date
<p>1034 CA/5415/2025IN WP/849/2008 WITH CA/15390/2013 IN WP/2967/2008 WITH WP/1594/2025 WITH WP/ 2967/2008 WITH CA/3139/ 2015 IN PIL/26/2025 WITH CA/ 4740/2008 IN WP/849/2008 WITH CA/1268/2008 IN WP/849/2008 WITH WP/ 849/2008 WITH PIIL/26/2025 WITH CA/5416/2025 IN PIL/26/2025 WITH CA/10936/2025 IN PIL/26/2025 WITH CA/2932/2017 IN WP/2967/2008 WITH CA/3515/2017 IN WP/849/2008 WITH CA/3514/2017 IN PIL/26/2025</p> <p>1035 CA/100/2026 IN WPST/198/2024</p> <p>1036 CA/6685/2025 IN FCAST/19046/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6686 OF 2025 IN FCAST/19046/2025</p> <p>1037 CA/13832 OF 2025 IN WPST/2934/2024</p> <p>1038 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.45/2025</p>	<p>24.03.2026</p>

[**HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR**]
JUDGE

[**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI**]
JUDGE